Actuarial gains/(losses) arising from change in demographic assumptions 85’730 (1’614)

Actuarial gains/(losses) arising from change in financial assumptions 42’637 14’942

Change in asset ceiling (14’059) (15’892)

Total amount of remeasurement gain/(loss) on post-employment benefit
obligations recognised in other comprehensive income

(2’955) (62’894)

The following table shows the change in asset ceiling:

Year ended 31
December 2022

€ (000’s)

Year ended 31
December 2021

€ (000’s)

Asset ceiling at end of prior year (39’150) (21’545)

Interest income (141) (11)

Remeasurements (14’059) (15’892)

Effect of changes in foreign exchange rates (2’169) (1’702)

Asset ceiling at end of year (55’519) (39’150)

Sensitivity analysis

The valuation of the pension benefit obligations is particularly sensitive with regard to changes to the
discount rate and the assumptions of pension rises and the expected mortality rate. The following
table shows the change of defined benefit obligation on the basis of a reasonably possible change to
these actuarial assumptions at 31 December 2022 and 31 December 2021:

 31 December
2022

€ (000’s)

31 December
2021

€ (000’s)

Discount rate (+0.50%) 17’945 25’562

Discount rate (-0.50%) (15’108) (41’933)

Increase in future pension (+0.25%) (3’628) (11’729)

Decrease in future pension (-0.25%) 4’951 191’422

Mortality assumption -1 year 11’931 10’307

Mortality assumption +1 year (7’316) (20’329)

Salary increase rate (-25 basis points) 2’582 (4’528)

Salary increase rate (+25 basis points) 2’102 (5’479)

Every sensitivity analysis considers the change of one assumption, while all other assumptions remain
the same. This approach shows the isolating effect if an individual assumption is changed but does
not consider that some assumptions are mutually dependent.

FS Year 2022  Selecta Group B.V. Page 42 of 58

26. Provisions and other employee benefits

Warranty
€ (000’s)

Litigation
& tax

€ (000’s)

Restructuring
€ (000’s)

Other
€ (000’s)

Total
€ (000’s)

Balance at 1 January 2022 (306) (1'463) (16'899) (37'113) (55'781)

Charged to the statement of profit or
loss

   (5)   (1’165)  (15'010) (3'855)  (20'035)

Payments in the period   -   316   12'385   1'114   13'815

Reversed against the statement of
profit or loss

   111   439   1’546   1'324   3'420

Effect of foreign exchange differences   (5)   8  114 (67)  50

Reclassification between categories   (60)   -   -  60  -

Balance at 31 December 2022 (265) (1'865) (17'864) (38'537) (58'531)

The above provisions are presented in the Group’s consolidated statement of financial position as
follows:

31 December
2022

€ (000’s)

31 December
2021

€ (000’s)

Non-current liabilities (7’985) (5’607)

Current liabilities (50’546) (50’174)

Total (58’531) (55’781)

The warranty provision represents management’s best estimate of the future outflow of economic
benefits that will be required in respect of warranties on machine sales and has been based on
historical trends observed.

The provisions in respect of litigations and tax represent management’s best estimate of the future
outflow of economic benefits required to settle legal claims and tax claims made against the Group
and has been based on advice from and discussion with the Group’s lawyers.

The restructuring provision represents amounts due to be paid in respect of certain restructuring